STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					10/00/0001	
	L			10/	08/2021	
			ATE, ZIP CODE			
MAC		-	30			
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000				
on October 8, 2021 substantiated (intak deficiency was cited This facility is licens category: 10A NCA	. The complaint was (e #NC00180783). A d. sed for the following service C 27G .5600C Supervised					
27G .0208 Client Se	ervices	V 115				
 (a) Facilities that provide the safety and super that: (1) space and super the safety and welfa (2) activities are suidand treatment/habil served; and (3) clients participate activities. (h) Facilities or program available 24 hours are suilable 24 hours are suilable 24 hours are clients shall ensure (d) When clients what secure adaptive (e) When two or more require special assision a vehicle are transported are transported and the secure adaptive (e) when two or more special assision a vehicle are transported and the secure adaptive (e) when two or more adaptive and the shall be one are transported are	ovide activities for clients shal rvision is provided to ensure are of the clients; itable for the ages, interests, itation needs of the clients te in planning or determining grams designated or described 24-hour" shall make services a day, every day in the year. becified in the rule. erve or prepare meals for that the meals are nutritious. no have a physical handicap e vehicle shall be equipped e equipment. ore preschool children who stance with boarding or riding asported in the same vehicle, adult, other than the driver, to	Ł				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAC SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L INITIAL COMMENT An annual and com on October 8, 2021 substantiated (intak deficiency was cited This facility is licens category: 10A NCA Living for Adults wit 27G .0208 Client S 10A NCAC 27G .02 (a) Facilities that pr assure that: (1) space and supe the safety and welfa (2) activities are sui and treatment/habil served; and (3) clients participal activities. (h) Facilities or prog in these Rules as "2 available 24 hours a unless otherwise sp (c) Facilities that sec (d) When clients what are transported, the with secure adaptiv (e) When two or more require special assi- in a vehicle are tran- there shall be one a	DEF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL096-127 MHL096-127 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A MAC 509 RIDG GOLDSE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS An annual and complaint survey was completed on October 8, 2021. The complaint was substantiated (intake #NC00180783). A deficiency was cited. This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities. 27G .0208 Client Services 10A NCAC 27G .0208 CLIENT SERVICES (a) Facilities that provide activities for clients shal assure that: (1) space and supervision is provided to ensure the safety and welfare of the clients; (2) activities are suitable for the ages, interests, and treatment/habilitation needs of the clients served; and (3) clients participate in planning or determining activities. (h) Facilities or programs designated or described in these Rules as "24-hour" shall make services available 24 hours a day, every day in the year. unless otherwise specified in the rule. (c) Facilities that serve or prepare meals for clients shall ensure that the meals are nutritious. (d) When clients who have a physical handicap are transported, the vehicle shall be equipped with secure adaptive equipment. (e) When two or more preschool children who	DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL096-127 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST MAC 509 RIDGE DRIVE GOLDSBORO, NC 275 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 An annual and complaint survey was completed on October 8, 2021. The complaint was substantiated (intake #NC00180783). A deficiency was cited. V 000 This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities. V 115 10A NCAC 27G .0208 CLIENT SERVICES (a) Facilities that provide activities for clients shall assure that: V 115 10A NCAC 27G .0208 CLIENT SERVICES (a) Facilities that provide activities for clients shall assure that: V 115 (1) space and supervision is provided to ensure the safety and welfare of the clients; (2) activities are suitable for the ages, interests, and treatment/habilitation needs of the clients served; and (3) clients participate in planning or determining activities. (b) Facilities that serve or prepare meals for clients shall ensure that the meals are nutritious. (d) When clients who have a physical handicap are transported, the vehicle shall be equipped with secure adaptive equipment. (e) When two or more preschool children who require special assistance with boarding or riding in a vehicle are transported in the same vehicle, there shall be one adult, other than th	A. BUILDING: A. BUILDING: MHL096-127 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MAC 509 RIDGE DRIVE GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH ORRECTIVE ACT (CROSS-REFERENCED TO T) DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 V 000 An annual and complaint survey was completed on October 8, 2021. The complaint was substantiated (intake #NC00180783). A deficiency was cited. V 000 This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities. V 115 10A NCAC 27G .0208 CLIENT SERVICES (a) Facilities that provide activities for clients shall assure that: V 115 (1) space and supervision is provided to ensure the safety and welfare of the clients; served; and (3) clients participate in planning or determining activities. V 115 (b) Facilities or programs designated or described in these Rules as "24-hour" shall make services available 24 hours a day, every day in the year. unless otherwise specified in the rule. (c) Facilities that serve or prepare meals for clients what ave a physical handicap are transported, the vehicle shall be equipped with secure adaptive equipment. (e) When two or more preschool children who require special assistance with boarding or riding in a vehicle are transported in the same vehicle, there shall b	pF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 10/ MHL096-127 B. WING 10/ ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 509 RIDGE DRIVE GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 MAC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES ID PREFIX FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ID PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 An annual and complaint survey was completed on October 8, 2021. The complaint was substantiated (intake #NC00180783). A deficiency was cited. V 000 V 000 This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G. 5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities. V 115 115 27G .0208 CLIENT SERVICES (a) Facilities that provide activities for clients shall assure that: (b) Facilities or programs designated or described in the ages, interests, and treatment/habilitation needs of the clients; served; and (b) Facilities or programs designated or described in the year. unless otherwise specified in the rule. (c) Facilities that serve or prepare meals for clients shall ensure that the meals are nutritious. (d) When clients who have a physical handicap are transported in the same vehicle, bar whiche are transported in the same vehicle, the vehicle shall be equipped with secure adaptive	

A97P11

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL096-127	B. WING		10/	08/2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
SCI-MAR	MAC		GE DRIVE BORO, NC 275	30			
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
V 115	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 115				
		et as evidenced by: views, interviews, and cility failed to provide					
supe		re safety of 1 of 3 audited					
	Reporting Improver - Level II incident re Guardians notice #5] during a home of provide information . Upon completion of the mark on [client # #5] cannot tell us w	1 of the North Carolina Inciden ment System revealed: eport dated 7/14/21 included " ed a bruise while bathing [clien visit. [Client #5] was unable to as to the origin of the bruise. of investigation, the cause of #5] remains unknown. [Client hat happened. Staff reports	t				
	direct cause nor dic abuse that may hav #5] has had increas however, there hav account for this ma continue to be vigila supervision of [clier	the was able to determine the d they see any client or self ve caused the mark. [Client sed behaviors recently e been none that would rk on his body Staff will ant in the monitoring and nt #5] to ensure his safety.					
	each shift. They wi scratches, etc. and report and immedia supervisor/QP (Qua	check him over at the start of Il look for bruises, marks, document any on an incident itely report it to their direct alified Professional)." tten statement dated 7/06/21					
	and signed by staff has a history of hav on his skin through medication for rash	#6 included " [client #5] ring red and light yellow areas out his body. He takes es. On this particular area					
vision of H	there was not any b	e darker than usual areas but pruising has on going pehaviors that staff has					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		E SURVEY PLETED		
		MHL096-127	B. WING		10/	08/2021		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE				
SCI-MAR MAC 509 RIDGE DRIVE GOLDSBORO, NC 27530								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE		
V 115	passed on informat Don't know for sure that it may have be positioning and tran bedroom to living ro his back causing irr observing [client #5 when he is transpor bedroom to living ro part of the chair aga causing skin irritatio When carrying his or right or left hand an chair on his back TI does the same or u the weight of it. the of the chair against sometimes bumpin out of bedroom may irritation but I never asked about it he sa happen." Review on 10/08/27 revealed: - 38 year old admitt - Admission to a Sta hospital on 9/17/21 - Diagnoses include Disability, moderate Compulsive Disord	hication log book and verbally ion between staff and shift my strong possible belief en caused by [client #5's] sporting chair from his bom pressing pressure agains itation to his skin. After] very closely I noticed that thing his white chair from his bom, he is positioning the back ainst his back that may be on in that area of his back. chair he sometimes using his d resting the weight of the he kitchen hard wood chair he sing both hands because of a pressing and the positioning his back along with g walls and door entry in and y have cause some skin saw a dark bruise When had he didn't know what	t					
	property destruction hitting others. Client #5 was not a was receiving treat	ed history of aggression, n. screaming, cursing, and vailable for interview as he ment in a State operated at the time of the survey.						

A97P11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL096-127	B. WING		10/	08/2021
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S ⁻	TATE, ZIP CODE		
SCI-MAF	R MAC		GE DRIVE BORO, NC 275	30		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 115	Continued From pa	ige 3	V 115			
	 Review on 10/08/21 of staff #6's record revealed: Title of Direct Support Professional, hired 2/13/03. Training in "Understanding Clients' Behavior" completed 2/14/21. During interview on 10/08/21 staff #6 stated: One of his job responsibilities was to ensure the safety of the clients. There was always another staff present in the facility when he was on duty. He recalled writing a statement about the bruise on client #5's back. 					
	 Client #5 moved h room to his bedrood by putting it on his h Client #5's balanc Client #5 would al 	nis favorite chair from the living m and back to the living room				
	 He did not interve chairs on his back I difficulty "carrying" - He would not let c chair any longer. 	lient #5 carry the wooden				
		ea on client #5's back was not vas very fair skinned and ofter on his skin.				
	pm at the facility re - A white plastic fold	08/21 at approximately 2:15 vealed: ding chair in the living room. chairs were of wooden				
	Review on 10/08/2 ⁷ Investigation" signe Professional reveal - " frequent bod	ed:				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL096-127	B. WING		10/	08/2021	
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
CI-MAR	MAC		GE DRIVE BORO, NC 275	30			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 115	Continued From page 4		V 115				
	showers, when they changes, and at the bruises, marks, or i an incident report a immediately." During interview on Director stated: - Client #5 preferred folding chair and we - She did not know client #5 when he p - She agreed client in the facility. - There were alway facility during wakin	ed to complete and document					
	ealth Service Regulation						

A97P11